CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
RESIN CAST BAR PRIMARY CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Item Code
Ratio
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp)
3
2
1

Protection Current Transformer
RBM21 / RBP21
Dimensions
   RBM21-75
   RBM21-80
75
80
5
4
1&5
1&5
1&5
0.5
0.5
-
   RBM21-100 100
0.5
0.5 / 1
0.5 / 1
   RBM21-125

Short Circuit Thermal Current Ith       65xIn (for 1 sec)
Rated Dynamic Current                     2.55xIth
Insulation Class                                 Class E
Max Operating Voltage                      720V maximum
Insulation Test Voltage                       3kV AC for 1 minute
Compliance Standard                        IEC-61869-2
Ordering Information
8
7
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM21-160 160
-
-
0.5
   RBM21-200

Protection Current Transformer
RBM32 / RBP32
Dimensions
   RBM32-75
   RBM32-80
75
80
5
4
1&5
1&5
1&5
0.5
0.5
-
   RBM32-100 100
0.5
1
1
   RBM32-150

Short Circuit Thermal Current Ith      65 x In (for 1 sec)
Rated Dynamic Current                     2.55 x Ith
Insulation Class                                 Class E
Max Operating Voltage                      720V maximum
Insulation Test Voltage                       3kV AC for 1 minute
Compliance Standard                        IEC-61869-2
Ordering Information
8
7
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM32-250 250
0.5
0.5
0.5
   RBM32-300

Protection Current Transformer
RBM33 / RBP33
Dimensions
   RBM33-75
   RBM33-80
75
80
5
4
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM33-100 100
-
0.5
0.5
   RBM33-150

Short Circuit Thermal Current Ith       65 x In (for 1 sec)
Rated Dynamic Current                     2.55 x Ith
Insulation Class                                 Class E
Max Operating Voltage                      720V maximum
Insulation Test Voltage                       3kV AC for 1 minute
Compliance Standard                        IEC-61869-2
Ordering Information
8
7
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM33-250 250
-
-
-
   RBM33-300

D
Busbar Dimension (mm): 32 x 25
1&5 0.2 -   RBM33-630 63012 - 1 / 0.5
D + 26mm
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
RESIN CAST BAR PRIMARY CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Item Code
Ratio
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp) 2.5VA
Sr.
No. 5VA
Metering Current Transformer
Protection Current Transformer
RBM42 / RBP42
Dimensions
1 1&5   RBM42-100 100 1
Input Specifications
Rated Primary Current                       (In) 100A to 800A
Rated Secondary Current                  1A or 5A
Technical Specifications

S1 S2
P1 P2
LOAD
Wiring Diagram
Example order code: RBM42-500 7.5VA CL1, RBP42-630 2.5VA 5P10
0.5
4
3
2
1&5
1&5
1&5
0.5
0.5
0.5
   RBM42-150 150
   RBM42-200
   RBM42-250
200
250
6
5
1&5
1&5
1&5 -
   RBM42-300 300
0.5
0.5
0.5
   RBM42-400
   RBM42-500
400
5007
9
8
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM42-600 600
-
-
-
   RBM42-630

-
0.5
1
1
1
1
1
1
-
-
Ratio BurdenSr.
No.
Accuracy Class Item Code
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp) (VA)
1&5 1.5 / 2.51RBP42-200 200 5P10
2 1&5RBP42-250 250 1.5 / 2.5 5P10
3 1&5RBP42-300 300 2.5 / 5 5P10
RBP42-400 4 1&5400 2.5 / 5 5P10
1&5 5P10RBP42-500 500 2.5 / 55
1&5RBP42-600 600 2.5 / 5 5P106
1&5RBP42-630 630 2.5 / 5 5P107
Other Specifications
Ope 20°C to 70°Crating Temperature
Storage Temperature                         0°C to 55°C
Weight                                                1.5kg

E: M5x8 (2 nos)
0.5
0.5
D + 26mm
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
RESIN CAST BAR PRIMARY CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Item Code
Ratio
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp) 2.5VA
Sr.
No. 5VA
Metering Current Transformer
Protection Current Transformer
RBM53 / RBP53
Dimensions
1 1&5   RBM53-250 250 1
Input Specifications
Rated Primary Current                       (In) 250A to 1250A
Rated Secondary Current                  1A or 5A
Technical Specifications

Compact in size
Features:
Easy bus bar mounting
´
´
´
´
´
Resin cast bar typeC
L
N
S1 S2
P1 P2
LOAD
Wiring Diagram
Example order code: RBM53-1000 15VA CL1, RBP53-1000 10VA 5P10
0.5
4
3
2
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
0.5
-
   RBM53-300 300
   RBM53-400
   RBM53-500
400
500
6
5
1&5
1&5
1&5 -
   RBM53-600 600
0.2
-
-
   RBM53-630

0.5
0.5
0.5 1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5
-
-
Ratio BurdenSr.
No.
Accuracy Class Item Code
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp) (VA)
1&5 2.5 / 51RBP53-400 400 5P10
2 1&5RBP53-500 500 2.5 / 5 5P10
3 1&5RBP53-600 600 2.5 / 5 5P10
RBP53-630 4 1&5630 2.5 / 5 5P10
1&5 5P10RBP53-800 800 5 / 105
1&5RBP53-1000 1000 5 / 10 / 15 5P106
1&5RBP53-1200 1200 5 / 10 / 15 5P107
RBP53-1250 1&51250 5 / 10 / 15 5P108
Other Specifications
Ope 20°C to 70°Crating Temperature
Storage Temperature                         0°C to 55°C

H H
D
E: M5x8 (2 nos)
W D + 26mm
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
RESIN CAST BAR PRIMARY CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Item Code
Ratio
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp) 5VA
Sr.
No. 10VA
Metering Current Transformer
Protection Current Transformer
RBM64 / RBP64
Dimensions
1 1&5   RBM64-400 400 1
Input Specifications
Rated Primary Current                       (In) 400A to 1600A
Rated Secondary Current                  1A or 5A
Technical Specifications

S1 S2
P1 P2
LOAD
Wiring Diagram
Example order code: RBM64-1600 15VA CL0.5, RBP64-1600 15VA 5P10
0.5
4
3
2
1&5
1&5
1&5
0.5
0.5
0.5
   RBM64-500 500
   RBM64-600
   RBM64-630
600
630
6
5
1&5
1&5
1&5 0.2
   RBM64-800 800
0.5
0.5
0.5
   RBM64-1000
   RBM64-1200
1000
12007
9
8
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
0.2
-
   RBM64-1250 1250
0.2
0.2
0.5
   RBM64-1500

0.5
1
0.5 1
1
-
1
1
1
0.2
0.2
Ratio BurdenSr.
No.
Accuracy Class Item Code
Ip (Amp) Is (Amp) (VA)
1&5 2.5 / 51RBP64-600 600 5P10
2 1&5RBP64-630 630 2.5 / 5 5P10
3 1&5RBP64-800 800 5 / 10 / 15 5P10
RBP64-1000 4 1&51000 5 / 10 / 15 5P10
1&5 5P10RBP64-1200 1200 5 / 10 / 155
1&5RBP64-1250 1250 5 / 10 / 15 5P106
1&5RBP64-1500 1500 5 / 10 / 15 5P107
RBP64-1600 1&51600 5 / 10 / 15 5P108
Other Specifications
Ope 20°C to 70°Crating Temperature
Storage Temperature                         0°C to 55°C

RBP107-1000
Sr.
No.
1000
1600
1250
2000
1500
Protection Current Transformer
RBM107 / RBP107
Dimensions
   RBM107-630
   RBM107-800
630
800
4 1&5   RBM107-1000 1000 0.5
Input Specifications
Rated Primary Current                       (In) 600A to 4000A
Rated Secondary Current                  1A or 5A
Technical Specifications

Wiring Diagram
Example order code: RBM107-1600 15VA CL0.5, RBP107-3000 15VA 5P10
1
1
0.5
-
7
6
5
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM107-1200 1200
   RBM107-1250
   RBM107-1500
1250
1500
9
8
1&5
1&5
1&5 -
   RBM107-1600 1600
0.2S
0.2S
0.2
   RBM107-2000
   RBM107-2500
2000
250010
12
11
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM107-3000 3000 0.2S
   RBM107-3200
   RBM107-4000
3200
400013

4000
6300
5000
Protection Current Transformer
RBM137 / RBP137
Dimensions
   RBM137-2000
   RBM137-2500
2000
2500
5
4
1&5
1&5
1&5 -
   RBM137-3000 3000
0.2S
0.2S
0.2S
   RBM137-3200

Class of Accuracy                              0.2S, 0.2, 0.5 (5P10, 5P20)
Short Circuit Thermal Current Ith       65 x In (for 1 sec)
Rated Dynamic Current                     2.55 x Ith
Insulation Class                                 Class E
Max Operating Voltage                      720V maximum
Insulation Test Voltage                       3kV AC for 1 minute
Compliance Standard                        IEC-61869-2
8
7
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM137-5000 5000 0.2S
   RBM137-6000
   RBM137-6300
6000
63009

4000
6300
5000
Protection Current Transformer
RBM1512 / RBP1512
Dimensions
   RBM1512-2000
   RBM1512-2500
2000
2500
5
4
1&5
1&5
1&5 -
   RBM1512-3000 3000
0.2S
0.2S
0.2S
   RBM1512-3200

Class of Accuracy                              0.2S, 0.2, 0.5, 1 (5P10, 5P20)
Short Circuit Thermal Current Ith       65 x In (for 1 sec)
Rated Dynamic Current                     2.55 x Ith
Insulation Class                                 Class E
Max Operating Voltage                      720V maximum
Insulation Test Voltage                       3kV AC for 1 minute
Compliance Standard                        IEC-61869-2
8
7
1&5
1&5
1&5
-
-
-
   RBM1512-5000 5000 0.2S
   RBM1512-6000
   RBM1512-6300
6000
63009

Compact in size
Features:
Easy bus bar mounting
´
´
´
´
´
Resin cast bar typeC
L
N
S1 S2
P1 P2
LOAD
Wiring Diagram
Example order code: RBM1512-6300 30VA CL0.5, RBP1512-6300 15VA 5P10
3
2
1
2000 1&5